to 0.70%.  

Fig 2: Staff turnover by termination type 

2.1 Internal Discipline 

One (1) offence was recorded as follows: 

Fig 3: Classification of Penalty by Department 

3.0 Occupational Health 

3.1 COVID -19 Status 

Fig 4: Covid – 19 Status  

Three hundred 
and seventy-six 
(376) employees 
received a 
booster dose, 
which translates 
to 55 % of the 
workforce em-
ployees and 
contractors). 

✓724 temporary jobs created  

✓Shutdown ended on 18th April 2022 

✓ 91% completed  

✓Plant maintenance carried out at Utilities,